PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (STAT) (BS-17) (PLUS

30%0 SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFIT IN LIEU OF PENSION) ON CONTRACT

BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (05) YEARS IN THE CROP REPORTING

SERVICE, AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/64201195

2/64201968

3/64201800

4/64201852

5/64200904

6/64200231

7/64200481

8/64201585

9/64200633

10/64200037

11/64202017

12/64200010

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

SOHAIL AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

NOREEN SATTAR
ABDUL SATTAR

SARMA SAEED
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SAEED

MUHAMMAD DANISH KHAN
GHULAM MUHAMMAD

RAFEY SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED

ZAHEER ABBAS
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

GHULAM JILANI
ALTAF HUSSAIN

JAVERIA
MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL

AYESHA MAZHAR
MAZHAR 1QBAL

MUHAMMAD BOOTA
ZULFIQAR ALI

IRUM BATOOL
NAZIR AHMAD

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN
NISHA ULLAH

DOMICILE

CHINIOT

VEHARI

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

KASUR

CHINIOT

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWAL NAGAR

FAISALABAD

KHUSHAB

RAJANPUR
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18 Posts of Assistant Director (Stat) (BS-17) in the Agriculture

Department
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
13/64200962 ABDUL MALIK MIANWALI

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

14/64200668 IMRAN KHAN MIANWALI
ABDUL GHANI KHAN

15/64201003 MUHAMMAD ATTA U REHMAN SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

16/64200974 IQRA MAHMOOD MULTAN
MAHMOOD HUSSAIN

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

37/64200275 QUMER UL ZAMAN BAHAWAL NAGAR
NIAMAT ALI
Note:- One (01) post reserved for special person quota remained

vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 15-12-2025
CASE NO. 12-RG-2025
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