

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (STAT) (BS-17) (PLUS 30% SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFIT IN LIEU OF PENSION) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (05) YEARS IN THE CROP REPORTING SERVICE, AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/64201195	SOHAIL AKHTAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	CHINIOT
2/64201968	NOREEN SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	VEHARI
3/64201800	SARMA SAEED SHEIKH MUHAMMAD SAEED	LAHORE
4/64201852	MUHAMMAD DANISH KHAN GHULAM MUHAMMAD	R.Y. KHAN
5/64200904	RAFEY SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	KASUR
6/64200231	ZAHEER ABBAS MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	CHINIOT
7/64200481	GHULAM JILANI ALTAF HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD
8/64201585	JAVERIA MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL	GUJRANWALA
9/64200633	AYESHA MAZHAR MAZHAR IQBAL	BAHAWAL NAGAR
10/64200037	MUHAMMAD BOOTA ZULFIQAR ALI	FAISALABAD
11/64202017	IRUM BATOOL NAZIR AHMAD	KHUSHAB
12/64200010	MEHBOOB HUSSAIN NISHA ULLAH	RAJANPUR

## 18 Posts of Assistant Director (Stat) (BS-17) in the Agriculture Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE **DOMICILE** NO.\_\_\_ WITH FATHER'S NAME 13/64200962 ABDUL MALIK **MIANWALI** MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 14/64200668 IMRAN KHAN **MIANWALI** ABDUL GHANI KHAN MUHAMMAD ATTA U REHMAN 15/64201003 **SHEIKHUPURA** MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

**AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA** 

16/64200974 IQRA MAHMOOD MULTAN

MAHMOOD HUSSAIN

**AGAINST SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA** 

37/64200275 QUMER UL ZAMAN BAHAWAL NAGAR

NIAMAT ALI

Note:- One (01) post reserved for special person quota remained

vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED</u>: 15-12-2025 <u>CASE NO.</u> 12-RG-2025